



**BID # FY 2024-2025-04**  
**50TH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG)**  
**NW 5TH TERRACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Pabon Engineering, Inc		Wolf Creek Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>GENERAL CONDITIONS</b>							
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (3%)	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing (3%)	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (1%)	1	LS	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>CIVIL SITE</b>				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 32,300.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 18,250.00</b>
5	Concrete Sidewalk 6" Thick	105	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00
6	Limerock Base 6"	115	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00
7	Concrete Removal	5	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
8	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement and Overlay SP 9.5 (1.0" min.)	875	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 50,750.00
9	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow Solid 6"	150	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
10	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid 12"	155	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00
11	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid 24"	25	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
12	Reflective Pavement Marker (RPM)	7	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 98.00
13	Detectable Warnings	55	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,430.00
14	Root Pruning	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Sod	315	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,670.00
16	Aluminum Handrail System	12	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE SYSTEM</b>				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 44,185.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 90,258.00</b>
17	Catch Basins Structures	4	EA	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00
18	Pollution Retardant Baffle	2	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00
19	Drainage Manholes Structures	3	EA	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
20	Swale Regrade	300	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Exfil. Trench w/ 18" HDPE slotted pipe including Trench Rest.	126	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 21,672.00
22	18" HDPE Stormwater Pipe	110	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 14,520.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 113,515.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 77,252.00</b>
<b>GENERAL CONDITIONS SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)</b>					<b>\$ 32,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 18,250.00</b>
<b>CIVIL SITE SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-16)</b>					<b>\$ 44,185.00</b>		<b>\$ 90,258.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE SYSTEM SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 17-22)</b>					<b>\$ 113,515.00</b>		<b>\$ 77,252.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 190,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 185,760.00</b>

Math calculated incorrectly.  
 Procurement verified and corrected.